LICENSE TRANSACTION

Change of Manager

Shaw's Supermarkets, Inc.

Shaw's 255 East Central Street Franklin, MA 02038



Shaw's Supermarkets, Inc. d/b/a Shaw's, is seeking approval for a change of manager on their Wine and Malt Retail Package Store License. The new manager is to be Carl Verderber, Jr.

MOTION to approve the request by Shaw's Supermarkets, Inc. d/b/a Shaw's, for a Change of

All Departments have signed off on this application.

| Manager to Carl Verderber, Jr. | |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------|
| DATED:, 2021 | |
| | VOTED: |
| | UNANIMOUS: |
| A True Record Attest: | YES: NO: |
| | ABSTAIN: |
| | ABSENT: |
| | RECUSED: |
| Nancy Danello, CMC | |
| Temporary Town Clerk | |
| | Glenn Jones, Clerk |
| | Franklin Town Council |

McDERMOTT QUILTY & MILLER LLP

March 23, 2021

VIA ELECRONIC MAIL ONLY

Attn: Mr. Jamie Hellen, Town Administrator c/o Chrissy Whelton 355 East Central Street (Third Floor) Route 140 Franklin, MA 02038

Re: Change of Manager of Record

Shaw's Supermarkets, Inc. d/b/a Shaw's - 00033-PK-0430

255 E Central Street, Franklin, MA 02038

Dear Mr. Hellen:

This office represents Shaw's Supermarkets, Inc. in its application for a Change of Manager of Record for the above-referenced Off-Premise Retail License, exercised at 255 E Central Street, Franklin, MA 02038. Enclosed please find the required application materials regarding the above-referenced matter, as follows:

- 1. ABCC Application for Manager of Record and Monetary Transmittal Form;
- 2. ABCC Criminal Record Information Form;
- 3. Proof of Citizenship (Birth Certificate);
- 4. Corporate Vote;
- 5. Applicant's Statement;
- 6. Workers Compensation Affidavit Form;
- 7. Certificate of Compliance with State Laws; and
- 8. ABCC Filing Fee Payment Confirmation.

Kindly assign this matter for hearing at the next available meeting date. Thank you for your attention to and courtesy in this matter. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Nicholas Zozula Nicholas J. Zozula, Esq.

NJZ/rwl Enclosures



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Alcoholic Beverages Control Commission 95 Fourth Street, Suite 3, Chelsea, MA 02150-2358 www.mass.gov/abcc

AMENDMENT-Change of Manager

⊠ Change of License Manager

| | | | | | | <u>cna</u> | iige oi Li | cense manager |
|--------------------------------------|---------------|--|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------|---|--|
| 1. BUSINESS EI | | | | | | | | |
| | Entity Nam | e | | Mun | cipality | | A | BCC License Number |
| Shaw's Superm | narkets, Inc | | F | ranklin | | | (| |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 2. APPLICATIO | | PRINCIPAL STATE OF THE | | | | | | |
| Name | n contact i | s the person who Title | should b | e contacted wit Ema | | regarding this | applicat | |
| Nicholas J. Zoz | ula Eca | | | Lilla | II . | | | Phone |
| INICIOIAS J. 202 | uia, ESQ. | Attorney | | | | | | |
| 3A. MANAGER | INFORMA | TION | | | | | | |
| The individual | that has k | peen appointed | o manag | e and control of | the licensed b | usiness and pr | emises. | |
| | | | | | 7 | | | |
| Proposed Mana | ager Name | Carl Verderber, Jr. | | | Date of Birth | | SSN | |
| Residential Ado | · Iress | | | | | | | |
| nesiaernar nac | 11 (23) | | | | | | 4770-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1- | |
| Email | | | | | Phone | | | |
| Please indicate | how many | hours per week [| | Last Approved | | | | |
| you intend to be | | | 40 | Last-Approved | License Manager | John Miller | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Are you a U.S. C | | ROUND INFORMA | TION | | © Vos / | ∩No *Manage | | 11.6 ''' |
| If yes, fill out the necessary, util | izing the f | ow and attach an a ormat below. unicipality | iffidavit pro | oviding the detai Charge | ls of any and all c | convictions. Att | | |
| Date | 7010 | unicipality | | Charge | | | Disposit | ion |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 3C. EMPLOYMI | ENT INFOR | RMATION | | | | | | |
| | | loyment history. | Attach ad | ditional pages. | f necessary, uti | lizing the form | at below | '. |
| | End Date | Positio | | | Employer | | | ervisor Name |
| 1986 C | Current | Various Positions | | Shaw's S | Supermarkets, Inc | c. | | Various |
| | | | | TO STATE A CHAIN A SHEET AND A MAN | | | | |
| | | | | | **** | | | |
| | · | ************************************** | | | | | | |
| 3D. PRIOR DISCI | | | | | 6 - 10 | | | |
| disciplinary acti | 2 | or financial intere | | | | | | at was subject to g the format below. |
| | (| | | | | | | _ |
| Date of Action | ivam | e of License | State C | ity Reaso | on for suspension | n, revocation or | cancellat | ion |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | // | | | | | ······································ | openius apartini ir ay ara sa garangan an an ang sagar sagar s |
| l b arab: | J + L | | | | | | | |
| nereby swear und | uer the pains | and penalties of per | ury that the | nformation I have | provided in this ap | pplication is true a | nd accurat | ·e/ |
| Manager's Signa | turo | 1 /4/1 | | | | Data 2 | 110 1 | 7.71 |

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Alcoholic Beverages Control Commission 95 Fourth Street, Suite 3, Chelsea, MA 02150-2358 www.mass.gov/abcc

RETAIL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LICENSE APPLICATION MONETARY TRANSMITTAL FORM

AMENDMENT-Change of Manager

APPLICATION SHOULD BE COMPLETED ON-LINE, PRINTED, SIGNED, AND SUBMITTED TO THE LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY.

ECRT CODE: RETA

| Please make | Please make \$200.00 payment here: <u>ABCC PAYMENT WEBSITE</u> | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| PAYMENT MUST DENOTE THE NAME OF THE LICENSEE CORPORATION, LLC, PARTNERSHIP, OR INDIVIDUAL AND INCLUDE THE PAYMENT RECEIPT | | | | | | | |
| ABCC LICENSE | NUMBER (IF AN EXISTING LICENS | SEE, CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE CITY) | | | | | |
| ENTITY/ LICEN | SEE NAME | | | | | | |
| ADDRESS | | | | | | | |
| CITY/TOWN [| | STATE ZI | P CODE | | | | |
| For the following | transactions (Check all that a | apply): | | | | | |
| New License | Change of Location | Change of Class (i.e. Annual / Seasonal) | Change Corporate Structure (i.e. Corp / LLC) | | | | |
| Transfer of License | Alteration of Licensed Premises | Change of License Type (i.e. club / restaurant) | Pledge of Collateral (i.e. License/Stock) | | | | |
| Change of Manager | Change Corporate Name | Change of Category (i.e. All Alcohol/Wine, Malt) | Management/Operating Agreement | | | | |
| Change of Officers/ Directors/LLC Managers | Change of Ownership Interest (LLC Members/ LLP Partners, Trustees) | ☐ Issuance/Transfer of Stock/New Stockholder ☐ Other ☐ | Change of Hours Change of DBA | | | | |

THE LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY MUST MAIL THIS
TRANSMITTAL FORM ALONG WITH
COMPLETED APPLICATION, AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS TO:

Alcoholic Beverages Control Commission 95 Fourth Street, Suite 3 Chelsea, MA 02150-2358



Commonwealth of Massachusetts Alcoholic Beverages Control Commission 95 Fourth Street, Suite 3 Chelsea, MA 02150

CORI REQUEST FORM

The Alcoholic Beverages Control Commission ("ABCC") has been certified by the Criminal History Systems Board to access conviction and pending Criminal Offender Record Information ("CORI"). For the purpose of approving each shareholder, owner, licensee or applicant for an alcoholic beverages license, I understand that a criminal record check will be conducted on me, pursuant to the above. The information below is correct to the best of my knowledge.

| ABCC LICENSE INFOR | MATION | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|--|----------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------------|
| ABCC NUMBER: (IF EXISTING LICENSEE) | LICE | Shaw's Superma | arkets, Inc. d/b/a Shaw's | CITY/TOWN: | Franklin |
| APPLICANT INFORMA | TION | | | | |
| LAST NAME: Verderb | er, Jr. | FIRST NAME: | Carl | MIDDLE NAME: Ar | thur |
| MAIDEN NAME OR ALI | AS (IF APPLICABLE): N/A | | PLACE OF | BIRTH: Boston, MA | |
| DATE OF BIRTH: | SS | N: | ID THEFT I | NDEX PIN (IF APPLICABLE): | |
| MOTHER'S MAIDEN NA | AME: | DRIVER'S LICENSE #: | | STATE LIC. ISSUED: | Massachusetts |
| GENDER: MALE | HEIGHT: | | WEIGHT: | EYE COLOR: | Brown |
| CURRENT ADDRESS: | | | | | |
| CITY/TOWN: | | | STATE: MA | ZIP: | |
| FORMER ADDRESS: | N/A | | | | |
| CITY/TOWN: | | | STATE: | ZIP: | |
| PRINT AND SIGN | | | | | / / |
| PRINTED NAME: | Carl Verderber, Jr. | APPLICANT/EM | PLOYEE SIGNATURE: | (mulh L | f |
| NOTARY INFORMATIO | N | | | , | / |
| On this MARC | 4 19,2021 | before me, the undersig | ned notary public, pers | onally appeared Carl Ve | erderber, Jr. |
| | | ough satisfactory evidence | | 16/2000 | 1 Knysladge |
| to be the person who | ose name is signed on th | ne preceding or attached o | document, and acknow | ledged to me that (he) (s | he) signed/it voluntarily for |
| its stated purpose. | BERT H MORRIL Notary Public ONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSE | | R | AMont | , |
| | Commission Expires | | | NOTARY | |

| DIVISION USE | ONLY |
|--|---|
| REQUESTED BY: | |
| | SIGNATURE OF CORI-AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEE |
| PIN Number by the I information to ensure | index PIN Number is to be completed by those applicants that have been issued an Identity Thef DCJI. Certified agencies are required to provide all applicants the opportunity to include this the accuracy of the COBI request process. ALL COBI request forms that include this field are |

CORPORATE VOTE

| The Board of Directors or LLC Managers | Shaw's | Supermarkets, Inc. | |
|---|---|---|-----------------|
| The Board of Directors of LLC Managers | OI L | Entity Name | |
| duly voted to apply to the Licensing Auth | hority of | Franklin | and the |
| Commonwealth of Massachusetts Alash | nalia Davan | City/Town | March 18, 2021 |
| Commonwealth of Massachusetts Alcoh | ione Bever | ages Control Commission on | Date of Meeting |
| he following transactions (Check all that a | apply): | | |
| "VOTED: To authorize Robert Backus | | Name of Person | |
| to sign the application submitted and to do all things required to have the application | | - | |
| "VOTED: To appoint Carl Verderber, Jr. | *************************************** | | |
| | Name of | Liquor License Manager | |
| as its manager of record, and hereby premises described in the license and therein as the licensee itself could in residing in the Commonwealth of Ma | d authority any way h | and control of the conduct of any and exercise if it were a i | of all business |
| A true copy attest, | | For Corporations ONLY A true copy attest, | Ĺ |
| $\Omega \Omega$ | | | |

APPLICANT'S STATEMENT

| l, Rob | ert Backus the: sole proprietor; partner; corporate principal; LLC/LLP manager |
|----------------|--|
| <u> </u> | Authorized Signatory |
| of Sha | aw's Supermarkets, Inc. |
| | Name of the Entity/Corporation |
| herek Bevei | by submit this application (hereinafter the "Application"), to the local licensing authority (the "LLA") and the Alcoholic rages Control Commission (the "ABCC" and together with the LLA collectively the "Licensing Authorities") for approval. |
| Appli | nereby declare under the pains and penalties of perjury that I have personal knowledge of the information submitted in the cation, and as such affirm that all statements and representations therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. her submit the following to be true and accurate: |
| (1) | I understand that each representation in this Application is material to the Licensing Authorities' decision on the Application and that the Licensing Authorities will rely on each and every answer in the Application and accompanying documents in reaching its decision; |
| (2) | I state that the location and description of the proposed licensed premises are in compliance with state and local laws and regulations; |
| (3) | I understand that while the Application is pending, I must notify the Licensing Authorities of any change in the information submitted therein. I understand that failure to give such notice to the Licensing Authorities may result in disapproval of the Application; |
| 4) | I understand that upon approval of the Application, I must notify the Licensing Authorities of any change in the ownership as approved by the Licensing Authorities. I understand that failure to give such notice to the Licensing Authorities may result in sanctions including revocation of any license for which this Application is submitted; |
| 5) | I understand that the licensee will be bound by the statements and representations made in the Application, including, but not limited to the identity of persons with an ownership or financial interest in the license; |
| 6) | I understand that all statements and representations made become conditions of the license; |
| 7) | I understand that any physical alterations to or changes to the size of the area used for the sale, delivery, storage, or consumption of alcoholic beverages, must be reported to the Licensing Authorities and may require the prior approval of the Licensing Authorities; |
| 8) | I understand that the licensee's failure to operate the licensed premises in accordance with the statements and representations made in the Application may result in sanctions, including the revocation of any license for which the Application was submitted; and |
| 9) | I understand that any false statement or misrepresentation will constitute cause for disapproval of the Application or sanctions including revocation of any license for which this Application is submitted. |
| 10) | I confirm that the applicant corporation and each individual listed in the ownership section of the application is in good standing with the Massachusetts Department of Revenue and has complied with all laws of the Commonwealth relating to taxes, reporting of employees and contractors, and withholding and remitting of child support. |
| | Signature: Date: 03.18-2021 |
| | Title: President and Director |



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents 1 Congress Street, Suite 100 Boston, MA 02114-2017

www.mass.gov/dia

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit: General Businesses.
TO BE FILED WITH THE PERMITTING AUTHORITY.

| Applicant Information | Please Print Legibly |
|---|---|
| Business/Organization Name: Shaw's Supermarkets, | Inc. d/b/a Shaw's |
| Address: 255 East Central Street | |
| City/State/Zip: Franklin, MA 02038 | Phone # |
| Are you an employer? Check the appropriate box: 1. I am a employer with 100 employees (full and/or part-time).* 2. I am a sole proprietor or partnership and have no employees working for me in any capacity. [No workers' comp. insurance required] 3. We are a corporation and its officers have exercised their right of exemption per c. 152, §1(4), and we have no employees. [No workers' comp. insurance required]* 4. We are a non-profit organization, staffed by volunteers, with no employees. [No workers' comp. insurance req.] *Any applicant that checks box #1 must also fill out the section below showing the staff of the corporate officers have exempted themselves, but the corporation has often organization should check box #1. | 12. Other |
| I am an employer that is providing workers' compensation insi | trance for my employees. Below is the policy information. |
| Insurance Company Name | |
| Insurer's Address: | |
| City/State/Zip: | |
| Policy # or Self-ins. Lic. # | Expiration Date: 8/1/21 |
| Failure to secure coverage as required under Section 25A of MC fine up to \$1,500.00 and/or one-year imprisonment, as well as ci of up to \$250.00 a day against the violator. Be advised that a co Investigations of the DIA for insurance coverage verification. | FL c. 152 can lead to the imposition of criminal penalties of a will penalties in the form of a STOP WORK ORDER and a fine py of this statement may be forwarded to the Office of |
| I do hereby certify, under the pains and penalties of perjury the | at the information provided above is true and correct. Date: 3/19/2 (|
| Signature: //w/hw | Date: J/ / 1/ 2 (|
| Phone #:/ | |
| Official use only. Do not write in this area, to be completed | by city or town official. |
| City or Town:P | ermit/License # |
| Issuing Authority (circle one): 1. Board of Health 2. Building Department 3. City/Town 6. Other | |
| Contact Person: | Phone #: |



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH STATE LAWS

Pursuant to M.G.L Chapter 62C, Sec 49A, and M.G.L. Ch. 151A, Section 19A, the undersigned acting on behalf on the License Holder, certifies under the penalty of perjury that, to the best of the undersign's knowledge and belief, the License Holder is in compliance with all laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts relating to taxes, reporting of employees and contractors, and withholding and remitting child support*.

| | _// _ | Dah | |
|----|-----------|--|----|
| ** | Signature | of Individual or Corporate License Holder (Mandatory | y) |

// //

By: Robert Backus, President, Shaw's Supermarkets, Inc. Date: OJ. 18. 2021
Corporate Officer
(Mandatory, if applicable)

- **Approval of or a renewal of a license will not be granted unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant. For all corporations, a certified copy of the vote of the Board of Directors must be provided.
- *** Your social security number will be furnished to the Massachusetts Department of Revenue to determine whether you have met tax filing or tax payment obligations. Providers who fail to correct their non-filing or delinquency will not have a license or other agreement issued, renewed or extended. This request is made under the authority of Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 62C, section 49A.

^{***} License Holder's Social Security Number/or Federal Identification Number

^{*}The provision in the Attestation of relating to child support applies only when the License Holder is an individual.

Payment Confirmation

YOUR PAYMENT HAS PROCESSED AND THIS IS YOUR RECEIPT

Your account has been billed for the following transaction. You will receive a receipt via email.

| Transaction Processed Successfully. INVOICE #: | | | | |
|--|---|----------|--|--|
| Description | Applicant, License or Registration Number | Amount | | |
| FILING FEES-RETAIL | | \$200.00 | | |
| | | \$200.00 | | |

Total Convenience Fee: \$0.35

Date Paid: 3/19/2021 2:38:35 PM EDT Total Amount Paid: \$200.35

| Payment On Behalf Of |
|----------------------------------|
| License Number or Business Name: |
| |
| Fee Type: |
| |
| |

| Billing Information | |
|--|---|
| First Name: Gary | |
| Last Name: Morton | |
| Address: | |
| City: | |
| State: | |
| Zip Code: | |
| Email Address: NASC.tax@safeway.com | |
| | J |

1 of 1 3/19/2021, 11:40 AM